

111 S. MICHIGAN AVE. SAGINAW, MI 48602

VANESSA GUERRA COUNTY CLERK

DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK
KYLE A. BOSTWICK

111 S. Michigan Ave. Room 200 Saginaw, MI 48602

Public Notice of Board Session

The Saginaw County Board of Commissioners will convene for its

Organizational Session on

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.

Pursuant to Article I of the 2024 Board Rules, the Saginaw County Board of Commissioners will convene for its organizational meeting to elect the Chair to a 2-year term and Vice Chair for the ensuing year.

There is NO Committee Assignment Session on Thursday, January 9, 2025. Committee assignments will be emailed to commissioners prior to Mon., January 13, 2025.

Requests for Public Comment (Audiences) must be made to the Board of Commissioners Office at (989) 790-5267 or by email to boc@saginawcounty.com prior to 12:00 p.m. the day of the meeting. Please include your phone number and topic.

This meeting is being held consistent with P.A. 267 of 1976 (MCL 15.263) to consider the January 7, 2025 Board Agendas.

If you are disabled and need accommodation to provide you with an opportunity to participate, please call the Board of Commissioners at 989.790.5267.

Respectfully submitted,

Vanessa Guerra, County Clerk

Dec. 28, 2024 Posted 12-28-24 by SEK